

ORDER BELOW EXH.209 IN R.C.S.No.215/2004 :

1. The application is under Order XXII, Rule 4 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 for bringing the legal representatives of the deceased defendant no.5 on record.
2. The application has been objected by the otherside.
3. Heard both. Perused application, say and record.
4. In view of order below exh.207, as there is no propriety to take the legal representatives of the deceased defendant no.5 on record, following order is passed :

ORDER

1. The application is filed.
2. The plaintiff is exempted from bringing the legal representatives of the deceased defendant no.5 on record.

Shrigonda.

Date : 09/08/2017.

(H. S. Satbhai)
Civil Judge (Senior Division),
Shrigonda